



- A national nonprofit organization, the SS *United States* Conservancy leads the global effort to save and repurpose the SS *United States*.
- The Conservancy raises public awareness and financial resources for the maintenance, restoration and ultimate reuse of America's Flagship and works to ensure that the fastest ocean liner ever to cross the Atlantic remains an inspiration for generations to come.





#### The SS *United States* is:

- The largest passenger vessel ever built in the U.S.
- The fastest ocean liner in history
- The only great American liner still afloat
- Currently moored in Philadelphia



## **SS United States**

1950's

Today







#### The SS *United States* is:

- Fast The ship smashed the transatlantic speed record on her maiden voyage using only two-thirds of her power, a record she still holds.
- **Tough** The former Cold War weapon could transport 14,000 troops 10,000 miles without refueling in times of war.
- Safe Before the jet age, she ferried world leaders, stars of stage and screen, tourists and immigrants on 400 incidentfree voyages.



# SS United States

















#### The SS United States:

- Was a premier example of mid-century modern design, with celebrated interiors, furnishings and artwork.
- Is widely considered the pinnacle of post-war maritime technology and design.
- Designed for stability, strength; and was completely fireproof.

As her designer liked to say, "You can't set her on fire, you can't sink her, and you can't catch her."



#### **SS United States**







# SS *United States* Legacy Cruise

The SS United States Conservancy is pleased to announce an unforgettable cruising opportunity and a chance to support the preservation of the SS *United States* and support the SS United States Conservancy's growing curatorial collections.

While we wish we could all set sail together aboard America's Flagship, the Pollin Group and the Conservancy have partnered to offer the next best thing:



A 7-night cruise sailing in May, 2018 from Cape Liberty (Bayonne), New Jersey to Bermuda aboard the Celebrity Summit.



# **Cruise Itinerary**

Sunday	May 6	Cape Liberty (Bayonne), New Jersey
Monday	May 7	Cruising
Tuesday	May 8	Cruising
Wednesday	May 9	King's Warf Bermuda
Thursday	May 10	King's Warf Bermuda
Friday	May 11	King's Warf Bermuda
Saturday	May 12	Cruising
Sunday	May 13	Cape Liberty (Bayonne), New Jersey







#### The cruise will include:

- Festive social gatherings featuring the music, dance and fashion of the transatlantic liner era.
- Riveting talks on design, innovation and "the way things work" by award-winning author and illustrator David Macaulay.
- Special presentation by Susan Gibbs, SS United States
   Conservancy executive director and granddaughter of the
   SS United States' designer, William Francis Gibbs.







The cruise will also include presentations and discussions on:

- SS United States' history, design, celebrity passengers and more
- Mid-century art and design
- Popular culture of the 1950 & 1960s
- The transatlantic ocean liner era and the race for the Blue Riband









Gombey's Front Street

Hamilton





Dockyard





# South Side Beaches





Sunset in Bermuda



#### **Celebrity Summit**

Celebrity Summit is a Millennium Class ship with many award-winning Solstice Class features with a grand makeover in March 2016.



Celebrity Summit has the privilege of being captained by the first American woman to command a cruise ship, Captain Kate McCue.





#### **Celebrity Summit**

The culinary experiences on Celebrity are best in class and include:

- ◆ Rooftop Terrace to experience the great outdoors with creative cocktails, favorite snacks, and movies alfresco.
- The Tuscan Grille serves up fresh pasta and succulent dry-aged steaks.
- The innovative Qsine® offers unique drinks at the ice-topped Martini Bar.









Register today for this unique cruise opportunity and to support the preservation of the SS *United States* and it's history.

Group Registration Page:

<u>ipollin.cruiseonegroups.com/SSUnitedStates</u>

or contact:

**Geisha Cumberbatch** 

Pollin Group Sales Director 301.656.5740, Ext. 102 gcumberbatch@pollingroup.com

We look forward to seeing you on the Celebrity Summit, relieving the past and making new memories!



